## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TTS Performance Systems, Inc.		11/09/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KBC Advanced Technologies plc	
Street Address:	KBC House	
Internal Address:	42-50 Hersham Road	
City:	Walton on Thames, Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT12 1RZ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1840947	
Registration Number:	2035998	TTS
Registration Number:	1931406	TTS
Registration Number:	3128927	TTS PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, INC.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-715-8432

Email: tidman.mark@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Mark H. Tidman

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5399

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022812.00000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900094774

TRADEMARK REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0952 OP \$115.00 1840947

Name: Mark H. Tidman Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5399				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark H. Tidman			
Signature:	/Mark H. Tidman/			
Date:	12/20/2007			
Total Attachments: 4 source=TTS0#page1.tif source=TTS0#page2.tif source=TTS0#page3.tif source=TTS0#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0953

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TTS Performance Systems, Inc. ("Assignor") is a Colorado corporation having its principal place of business at 3131 South Vaughn Way, Suite 300, Aurora, CO 80014-3503 and KBC Advanced Technologies plc ("Assignee") is a United Kingdom corporation having its principal place of business at KBC House, 42-50 Hersham Road Walton on Thames, Surrey KT12 1RZ, United Kingdom;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of certain service marks, trademarks, trade names, and corresponding registrations and is the owner of a certain copyright and corresponding registration listed on Schedule A below and the related trade dress (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and use the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including its common law rights related thereto and the registrations of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits, and all other remedies for past infringements of the Marks.

TTS Performance Systems, Inc.

Date: NOVEMBER 9 2007

Bv:

Name:

ivalito.

Title.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0954

# **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION**

State of Texas		
County of HARRAS ss.		
On this the 9th day of Whancee, 2007, before me, MARCARET J. O'BRIEN, t		
the undersigned officer, personally appeared WILLAN TETREAUT, who		
acknowledged himself/herself to be the		
Systems, Inc., a corporation, and that he/she as such  Difficulty.  (Signatory's Title)		
(Signatory's Title) being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein		
contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as		
Signatory's Title)		
In writness whereof I hereunto set my hand.  MARGARET J O"BRIEN Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires July 29, 2009  Date Commission Expires:		
Date Commission Expires.		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0955

# Schedule A

# Marks:

TXu-1-211-504

Reg. No.	Mark
1840947 2035998 1931406 3128927	Eagle Design TTS TTS & Eagle Design TTS PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS, INC.
Copyrights:	
Reg. No.	Title

Developing process system training courseware

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0956

Attorney's Reference Number: 022812.00000

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **KBC** Advanced Technologies PLC

Business address:

**KBC** House

42-50 Hersham Road Walton on Thames Surrey KT12 1RZ United Kingdom

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Registrant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints the following individuals as its attorneys with full power of substitution, association and revocation, to prosecute this application, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to receive the Certificate of Registration and/or Certificate of Renewal: Mark H. Tidman, Leo M. Loughlin, and all other attorneys at Arent Fox LLP, all members of the Bar of the District of Columbia and/or members of other state bars, with offices at Arent Fox LLP, 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20036-5339.

#### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Mark H. Tidman, Leo M. Loughlin, and all other attorneys at Arent Fox LLP, whose full postal address is 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20036-5339, United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

KBC Advanced Technologies PLC

Date: 09/11/2007

Name: MIGHOLAS P. STONE

Title: OPERATIONS - MARKEDIRECTOR

TECH/508372.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0957

**RECORDED: 12/20/2007**